
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-336BPU Name: First Amendment E&M dba Wonderware California

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Passed

File created: In control:7/24/2018 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:8/16/2018 8/16/2018

Title: RESOLUTION - FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH E&M
ELECTRICAL AND MACHINERY, INC. DBA WONDERWARE CALIFORNIA (AGREEMENT F001496)

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water Department that the Board, by resolution,
waive the competitive procurement pursuant to Council Policy 600-01 and City Code Chapter 3-
44.080 -  Exceptions to competitive bidding due to the vendor being the sole source provider of the
product, approve a First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement No. F001496 with E&M
Electrical and Machinery, Inc. dba Wonderware California, to provide software license and support
services related to the Supervisory Control And Data Acquisition (SCADA) needs in the Water
Department through June 2023 in the amount not to exceed $324,102.30 and authorize the Chair to
sign the agreement.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment 1, 4. Attachment 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities8/16/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

