
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-141BPU Name: Wonderware Waiver of Competitive Bid

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/3/2021 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:12/16/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - WAIVER OF COMPETITIVE PROCESS AND SOLE SOURCE AWARD FOR
EQUIPMENT AND LICENSES WITH E&M ELECTRIC AND MACHINERY, INC. DBA WONDERWARE
CALIFORNIA

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water and Finance Departments that the Board of
Public Utilities, by resolution, waive competitive process and authorize the award of a sole source
Purchase Order with E&M Electric and Machinery, Inc. dba Wonderware California, for equipment and
licenses to manage the Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system in the amount not
to exceed $217,781.56.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. BPU Resolution No. 1279, 3. Exhibit A_Aveva Quotation Q253915-9

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities12/16/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

