
12/10/2021
SCADA Server Hardware & Licenses

Attn: Lisa Jones

SROSA

Direct Opp

126 Mill Street
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(866) WONDER N
(866) 966-3376

QUOTE 253915.9

Revising

Bill To:
4300 LLANO ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

Ship To:
CITY OF SANTA ROSA
direct
main

(707) 543-3382
(707) 543-3382

fax

direct

fax
main

(707) 473-3176

(707) 473-3190
(866) 966-3376

From: Ty Brown
ty.brown@california.wonderware.com

City of Santa Rosa

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

4300 LLANO RD.
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

Thank you for the opportunity to offer you this quote!

Customer Site ID# 126, 4300 Llano Road, Laguna Treatment Plant, Santa Rosa CA 95407

**Please note, if we receive your Purchase Order before 01/07/2022, you will receive a 10% discount on the
Server Hardware & Software (Excludes ACP Licensing).  Pricing is valid until 01/31/2022**

____________________________________________
Wonderware solutions are now AVEVA solutions: Learn more about this exciting change here:
https://sw.aveva.com/wonderware
Interested in additional training?  Please visit our website and view our events schedule at www.california.wonderware.com.

Access the status of your order on our Online Order Status system!!  Just click on the link contained in your order confirmation
to begin the login process.  Once signed up you can access via www.california.wonderware.com.

california.wonderware.com

This quotation may contain engineering services that are subject to additional terms and
conditions.FOB: Healdsburg, CA

Pages:
Terms:

Freight:
Duration:

PO Number:
Pricing Valid until 01/31/2022

Net 30 Days
Prepaid and Add

1 of 6 Remit to: E&M, Inc. 126 Mill Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448

Exhibit A



12/10/2021
SCADA Server Hardware & Licenses

Attn: Lisa Jones

SROSA

Direct Opp

126 Mill Street
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(866) WONDER N
(866) 966-3376

QUOTE 253915.9

Revising

Bill To:
4300 LLANO ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

Ship To:
CITY OF SANTA ROSA
direct
main

(707) 543-3382
(707) 543-3382

fax

direct

fax
main

(707) 473-3176

(707) 473-3190
(866) 966-3376

From: Ty Brown
ty.brown@california.wonderware.com

City of Santa Rosa

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

4300 LLANO RD.
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

*Dell Rack Server based upon Project specs
Server A Hardware & Microsoft/VMWare Licenses

PriceQuantity ExtensionAvailability* TaxPart Number/Description
1 $21,970.00 $21,970.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Dell PowerEdge R640,Intel® Xeon® Gold 5218
2.3G, 1.2TB 10K RPM SAS 12Gbps 512n 2.5in
Hot-plug
Hard Drive, VMware ESXi 6.7 U3 Embedded
Image on Flash

Line:1

DELL-POWEREDGE-R640-B

1 $3,870.00 $3,870.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated1

DAV2108 18.5IN KMM BNDL
8XDMPUIQ-VMCHS KVM BRACKET

Line:2

AA918268
DKMM185-DAV-KIT8

1 $1,910.00 $1,910.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1
DELL APC NetShelter SX Deep Enclosure -
Rack - cabinet - black - 42U - 19-inch

Line:3

A7522216

2 $270.00 $540.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2
APC Basic Rack-Mount PDU - power
distribution strip

Line:4

A7541364

48 $220.00 $10,560.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated48

Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard -
license

Line:5

5301552
9EM-00653

20 $65.00 $1,300.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated20

Microsoft Windows Server 2019 - license - 1
device CAL

Line:6

5301534
R18-05767

20 $230.00 $4,600.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated20

Microsoft Windows Remote Desktop Services
2019 - license - 1 user CAL

Line:7

5301548
6VC-03748

1 $3,420.00 $3,420.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

APC Smart-UPS X 3000VA Rack/Tower LCD
UPS with Network Management Card

Line:8

2260954
SMX3000RMLV2UNC

california.wonderware.com

This quotation may contain engineering services that are subject to additional terms and
conditions.FOB: Healdsburg, CA

Pages:
Terms:

Freight:
Duration:

PO Number:
Pricing Valid until 01/31/2022

Net 30 Days
Prepaid and Add

2 of 6 Remit to: E&M, Inc. 126 Mill Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448



12/10/2021
SCADA Server Hardware & Licenses

Attn: Lisa Jones

SROSA

Direct Opp

126 Mill Street
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(866) WONDER N
(866) 966-3376

QUOTE 253915.9

Revising

Bill To:
4300 LLANO ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

Ship To:
CITY OF SANTA ROSA
direct
main

(707) 543-3382
(707) 543-3382

fax

direct

fax
main

(707) 473-3176

(707) 473-3190
(866) 966-3376

From: Ty Brown
ty.brown@california.wonderware.com

City of Santa Rosa

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

4300 LLANO RD.
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

PriceQuantity ExtensionAvailability* TaxPart Number/Description
1 $1,340.00 $1,340.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

APC Extended Warranty Renewal - technical
supportAPC Extended Warranty Renewal -
technical support (renewal) - 3 years

Line:9

1381250
WEXTWAR3YR-SP-05

2 $1,325.00 $2,650.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2

APC Smart-UPS X 120V External Battery Pack
Rack/Tower

Line:10

2261992
SMX120RMBP2U

2 $250.00 $500.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2

APC Extended Warranty Renewal - technical
support (renewal) - 1 year

Line:11

1381241
WEXTWAR1YR-SP-04

2 $1,430.00 $2,860.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated2

VMware vSphere Standard (v. 7) - license - 1
processor

Line:12

6030360
VS7-STD-C

2 $1,300.00 $2,600.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated2

VMware Support and Subscription Production -
technical support - for VMware

Line:13

6030376
VS7-STD-3P-SSS-C

1 $8,440.00 $8,440.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Extreme Networks 5520 48-Port 802.3bt 90W
PoE Switch

Line:14

6249265
5520-48W

2 $1,295.00 $2,590.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2

Extreme Networks - power supply - redundant -
1100 Watt

Line:15

3440917
10941

1 $3,155.00 $3,155.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD
Advanced Hardware Replacement - extended

Line:16

6292749
97004-5520-48W

Sub-Total $72,305.00

california.wonderware.com

This quotation may contain engineering services that are subject to additional terms and
conditions.FOB: Healdsburg, CA

Pages:
Terms:

Freight:
Duration:

PO Number:
Pricing Valid until 01/31/2022

Net 30 Days
Prepaid and Add

3 of 6 Remit to: E&M, Inc. 126 Mill Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448



12/10/2021
SCADA Server Hardware & Licenses

Attn: Lisa Jones

SROSA

Direct Opp

126 Mill Street
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(866) WONDER N
(866) 966-3376

QUOTE 253915.9

Revising

Bill To:
4300 LLANO ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

Ship To:
CITY OF SANTA ROSA
direct
main

(707) 543-3382
(707) 543-3382

fax

direct

fax
main

(707) 473-3176

(707) 473-3190
(866) 966-3376

From: Ty Brown
ty.brown@california.wonderware.com

City of Santa Rosa

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

4300 LLANO RD.
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

*Dell Rack Server based upon Project specs
Server B Hardware & Microsoft/VMWare Licenses

PriceQuantity ExtensionAvailability* TaxPart Number/Description
1 $50,990.00 $50,990.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Dell PowerEdge R640Line:17

DELL-POWEREDGE-R640

1 $1,910.00 $1,910.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1
DELL APC NetShelter SX Deep Enclosure -
Rack - cabinet - black - 42U - 19-inch

Line:18

A7522216

2 $270.00 $540.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2
APC Basic Rack-Mount PDU - power
distribution strip

Line:19

A7541364

1 $1,515.00 $1,515.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Dell 18.5 in 1U Rackmount LED KMM Console -
English Language Keyboard with 1U KVM
Mounting Bracket

Line:20

A9165569
DKMMLED185-G01-KIT3

64 $220.00 $14,080.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated64

Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard -
license

Line:21

5301552
9EM-00653

20 $65.00 $1,300.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated20

Microsoft Windows Server 2019 - license - 1
device CAL

Line:22

5301534
R18-05767

20 $230.00 $4,600.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated20

Microsoft Windows Remote Desktop Services
2019 - license - 1 user CAL

Line:23

5301548
6VC-03748

1 $3,420.00 $3,420.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

APC Smart-UPS X 3000VA Rack/Tower LCD
UPS with Network Management Card

Line:24

2260954
SMX3000RMLV2UNC

california.wonderware.com

This quotation may contain engineering services that are subject to additional terms and
conditions.FOB: Healdsburg, CA

Pages:
Terms:

Freight:
Duration:

PO Number:
Pricing Valid until 01/31/2022

Net 30 Days
Prepaid and Add

4 of 6 Remit to: E&M, Inc. 126 Mill Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448



12/10/2021
SCADA Server Hardware & Licenses

Attn: Lisa Jones

SROSA

Direct Opp

126 Mill Street
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(866) WONDER N
(866) 966-3376

QUOTE 253915.9

Revising

Bill To:
4300 LLANO ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

Ship To:
CITY OF SANTA ROSA
direct
main

(707) 543-3382
(707) 543-3382

fax

direct

fax
main

(707) 473-3176

(707) 473-3190
(866) 966-3376

From: Ty Brown
ty.brown@california.wonderware.com

City of Santa Rosa

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

4300 LLANO RD.
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

PriceQuantity ExtensionAvailability* TaxPart Number/Description
1 $1,340.00 $1,340.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

APC Extended Warranty Renewal - technical
supportAPC Extended Warranty Renewal -
technical support (renewal) - 3 years

Line:25

1381250
WEXTWAR3YR-SP-05

2 $1,325.00 $2,650.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2

APC Smart-UPS X 120V External Battery Pack
Rack/Tower

Line:26

2261992
SMX120RMBP2U

2 $250.00 $500.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2

APC Extended Warranty Renewal - technical
support (renewal) - 1 year

Line:27

1381241
WEXTWAR1YR-SP-04

1 $570.00 $570.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Microsoft Windows Enterprise Upgrade and
Software Assurance 1 License

Line:28

3799997
KV3-00262

1 $310.00 $310.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Windows 10 Pro - license - 1 license
Line:29

3895724
FQC-09131

2 $1,430.00 $2,860.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated2

VMware vSphere Standard (v. 7) - license - 1
processor

Line:30

6030360
VS7-STD-C

2 $1,300.00 $2,600.00N2-4 WeeksEstimated2

VMware Support and Subscription Production -
technical support - for VMware

Line:31

6030376
VS7-STD-3P-SSS-C

1 $8,440.00 $8,440.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Extreme Networks 5520 48-Port 802.3bt 90W
PoE Switch

Line:32

6249265
5520-48W

2 $1,295.00 $2,590.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated2

Extreme Networks - power supply - redundant -
1100 Watt

Line:33

3440917
10941

california.wonderware.com

This quotation may contain engineering services that are subject to additional terms and
conditions.FOB: Healdsburg, CA

Pages:
Terms:

Freight:
Duration:

PO Number:
Pricing Valid until 01/31/2022

Net 30 Days
Prepaid and Add

5 of 6 Remit to: E&M, Inc. 126 Mill Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448



12/10/2021
SCADA Server Hardware & Licenses

Attn: Lisa Jones

SROSA

Direct Opp

126 Mill Street
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(866) WONDER N
(866) 966-3376

QUOTE 253915.9

Revising

Bill To:
4300 LLANO ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

Ship To:
CITY OF SANTA ROSA
direct
main

(707) 543-3382
(707) 543-3382

fax

direct

fax
main

(707) 473-3176

(707) 473-3190
(866) 966-3376

From: Ty Brown
ty.brown@california.wonderware.com

City of Santa Rosa

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

4300 LLANO RD.
SANTA ROSA, CA  95407

PriceQuantity ExtensionAvailability* TaxPart Number/Description
1 $3,155.00 $3,155.00Y2-4 WeeksEstimated1

Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD
Advanced Hardware Replacement - extended

Line:34

6292749
97004-5520-48W

Sub-Total $103,370.00

ACP offers support for FREE, for the first year, as part of the purchase price of the license(s).

ACP Comprehensive Support Customers receive:
- One year of technical support through a toll-free phone number, email or voice mail.
- FREE version upgrades upon release
- Exclusive discount opportunities
- Ability to add our new Relevance product to your install with separate licensing
- Eligibility for credits in upgrades

ACP ThinManager Licenses - 16 Clients

PriceQuantity ExtensionAvailability* TaxPart Number/Description
16 $1,353.00 $21,648.00N1-2 WeeksEstimated16

ThinManager TMA 1 Terminal Connection
License VFLX - Includes 1 Year 8x5 support;
Tier 2

Line:35

9541-TMF1-TMA-5-49

16 $564.30 $9,028.80N1-2 WeeksEstimated16
ThinManager TMA 1 Redundant License VFLX
- Tier 2

Line:36

9541-TMFR1-TMA-5-49

Sub-Total $30,676.80
Base Quotation Pricing Summary

Freight is NOT included in this total.  Your final invoice may include freight charges. TOTAL:
Freight:

Subtotal:
Tax (9.25%):

Taxable:
Non-Taxable:Availability:

- Part availability is subject to change and is based on the availability at the time this quote was created.
- Time in transit is subject to change depending on the "Ship To" address that is provided by the customer at the time the order

is placed and the method in which customer requests that the part(s) ship.
- For "In Stock" parts, orders must be received by 3:00PM PST to ship same day.
- For Factory Stock parts, please allow approximately one week for delivery via our standard shipping methods.

$123,565.00
$82,786.80

TBD

$217,781.56

$11,429.76
$206,351.80

This line item is not returnable and cannot be cancelled after the order is placed.

california.wonderware.com

This quotation may contain engineering services that are subject to additional terms and
conditions.FOB: Healdsburg, CA

Pages:
Terms:

Freight:
Duration:

PO Number:
Pricing Valid until 01/31/2022

Net 30 Days
Prepaid and Add

6 of 6 Remit to: E&M, Inc. 126 Mill Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448


